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Date: 2/20/2025 Time: 20:32 PM Site: Unknown Attendance: Unknown

Name

* LIVEE BERLIGUET
MAKAYE CRANNEY

* CHLOE BERLIN
BROOKE MABEY

* ADELYN MASEDA
CAMILA MAGANA

* TAYLIN BECK
KINSLEE MATTHEWS
KANDACE JONES

* DAKOTA WADSWORTH
OAKLEE WADSWORTH
JAYCEE WELLS
NATALIE HARDY
KYLEE ADAMS

Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name

CHARIZE KIPP

ELLA PAYNE

* AMASONE GEORGE

* SKYLIN PICARD

* ANDRAEANA DOMEBO
* LOIS OATMAN
CAVELL SAMUELS
JUNEE PICARD

JENNILIA WHITETEMPLE
* MADDEN BISBEE

Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

Nampa School District Basketball - Game Box Score
LAPWAI WILDCATS vs. OAKLEY HORNETS

P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST
3/8 3/8 0/0 2/4 8 3 0 3 1 0 5
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4
2/7 2/7 0/0 1/2 5 4 10 14 3 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6/10 6/10 0/0 4/6 16 9 8 17 2 0 1
1/2 0/1 1/1 0/0 3 0 3 3 2 0 0
1/12 0/5 1/7 1/2 4 1 2 3 1 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8/18 4/8 4/10 0/3 20 1 0 1 2 0 1
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 3 5
21/59 15/41 6/18 8/17 56 21 27 48 11 0 13
1st Half 9/29 31.0% 2nd Half 12/30  40.0% Game 21/59 35.6%
1st Half 1/8 12.5% 2nd Half 5/10 50.0% Game 6/18 33.3%
1st Half 2/6 33.3% 2nd Half 6/11 54.5% Game 8/17 47.1%
Home: LAPWAI WILDCATS
P TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD AST
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
5/12 2/8 3/4 0/0 13 2 3 5 1 0 0
7/17 4/8 3/9 6/8 23 1 3 4 4 0 3
0/6 0/3 0/3 0/0 0 0 6 6 4 0 3
1/4 0/2 1/2 0/0 3 2 1 3 4 0 0
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/8 2/5 0/3 2/2 6 1 1 2 3 0 3
2 5 7
16/50 9/28 7/22 8/10 47 9 22 31 18 0 9
1st Half 3/23  13.0% 2nd Half 13/27 48.1% Game 16/50 32.0%
1st Half 0/8 0.00% 2nd Half 7/14 50.0% Game 7/22 31.8%
1st Half 7/8 87.5% 2nd Half 1/2 50.0% Game 8/10 80.0%
OAK LAP OAK LAP OAK LAP
8 8 3Pt Points 18 21 Pts/Possession 091 0.75
12 11 2nd Chance Points 19 2 Pts off Bench 2
48 31 Team Rebounds 5 7 Dead Ball Reb 4 0
48.8 25.0 Def Rebound % 75.0 51.2 Total Rebound % 60.8 39.2
+8.9 +10.4 Def. Stops 43 38 Pts/Shot 0.83 0.85
40.7 39.0 FT Rate 0.13 0.16 Points in Paint 26 14
OAK None
LAP None
Unknown

Visitors: OAKLEY HORNETS

Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4

OT 1|0T 2|0T 3|0T 4|Total

OAKLEY HORNETS| 11 10 10

25

0 56

LAPWAI WILDCATS| 5 8 18 16

0 | 47

Largest Lead LAP 44 OAK 56 (12 pts) Lead Changes 3
Longest Run LAP 14-3 OAK 17-3

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 3
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31:34
18:36
21:12
0:52
23:20
17:10
22:34
0:11
0:11
24:20
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
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4:31
4:56
29:41
30:46
26:57
23:45
15:58
0:32
1:47
21:07
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